Illinois law.
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Section 150.320  Interdivisional Transfers 

The transfer of a sworn officer from one Division to another will not preclude the transferred officer from participating in the promotional process irrespective of whether that officer has served within the latter Division for less than a period of one (1) year. 

(Source:  Amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 21079, effective November 22, 1993) 
